502504493 09/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thuy-Yung Tran	06/20/2013
Edward Hoare	06/20/2013
Nigel Clarke	06/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jaguar Land Rover Limited
Street Address:	Abbey Road, Whitley
City:	Coventry, Warwickshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13994563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3037-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Sue Wilson
Signature:	/K. Sue Wilson/
Date:	09/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031254 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Thuy-Yung Tran	residing at <u>SSA Bawamor Road, Rugdy</u> , 0022 700
	residing at 28 BALDENHALL MALVERY, WORLESTERS HIRE.
	residing at THE OLD SHOW HOME, WENTON, BROWNER H
(Full Name of Airlights 14)	, residing at
do hereby assign, sell and	set over to:
	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED , Jocated at
Ah	(Political Name of Amages) abey Road, Whitley, Coventry, Warwickshire, GB CV3 4LF
7,00	[August Addits]
	Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title d foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for int, entitled:
W	ADING VEHICLE DEPTH MEASUREMENT APPARATUS
	the United States Patent and Trademark Office as: 1 filed December 15,2011
U.S. Serial No. 13	
name(s) of the undersign Assignee, its successors,	ited States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the ed, at its election. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions ntries. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and provided above.
rights being granted herei applications for Letters Pa	epresent and warrant that no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the in. Further, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including atent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure ssigned, sold and set over.
Date:	
This Farm should be natureed to s	aftern inchegoticed in the space below: [203-Korg **er:
	B. Marine
	La Constantina de la Constantina del Constantina de la Constantina del Constantina de la Constantina d
	Glow
	Merce

Return to James D, Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390